
®2 fGsNA,

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

STATE OF OHIO, ex rel., . Case No. 03-1572
GREGORY T. HOWARD Trial Court Case No. 97AP-860

Appellant,

-vs-

SEAWAY FOOD TOWN, INC., et al.,

Appellees.

^

JUN 1 8 2009
CLERK OF COURT

SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

^**^*******^*^***^*^.****^***^***s**********a*^

APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO FILE A MOTION FOR COURT HEARING PURSUANT
TO OHIO REVISED CODE SECTION 3123.05, INSTANTER
a^**^* n**^*+r* n**s*^:*++x^******^^^^*^*^^*^**^s^^^

On September 24, 2004, this Court found Appellant, Gregory T. Howard to be a

vexatious litigator under S. Ct. Prac. R. X1V (5)(B). This Court further ordered that Appellant

was prohibited from continuing or instituting legal proceedings in the Court without obtaining

leave. In compliance with that decision and as a matter of right, contemporaneously herewith the

Appellant files this motion for leave to file a Motion for Court Hearing pursuant to O.R.C.

§3123.05.

Appellant further asserts that in a journal entry dated January 11, 2006, he was declared

to be a vexatious litigator by the Franklin County Court of Common Pleas. That Court further

ordered that Appellant was prohibited from continuing or instituting legal proceedings in the

Ohio Court of Claims, or in any court of common pleas, municipal court, or other county court of

Ohio prior to the date of the Entry of its Order without obtaining leave. Appellant fiarther asserts

that on May 16, 2008 the Franklin County Court of Common Pleas filed a motion release to clear

the docket in entitled Gregory T. Howard v. Ohio State Supreme Court and assigned Franklin

County Case No. 05-CVHO1-398 and that it has not adjudicated any of the Appellant's pending

motions for leave. By doing so contrary to the provisions of R.C. §2323.52 has gave up or



barred any claims or rights to a cause of action that the Appellant may have or might have had or

otherwise foreclosed upon his rights to demonstrate that his applications are not an abuse of

process of the court in question, and that Appellant has reasonable grounds for the proceedings

or applications. Consequently, the Appellant asserts that the Franklin County Court of Common

Pleas has violated his Constitutional rights under the Fourteenth Amendment of the United States

Constitution and Article I, Section 16 of the Ohio Constitution by depriving him of his rights to

due process of the law and equal protection under the laws of the United States. Accordingly,

this Court must declare any and all of the Franklin County Court of Common Pleas orders void

ab initio or otherwise unconstitutional.

Pursuant to R.C. 2323.52(F), only this Court [Franklin County Court of Common Pleas]

may grant Howard leave for institution or continuance of, or making an application in, legal

proceedings in the Ohio Court of Claims, or in any common pleas, municipal court, or any

county court in Ohio.

It is evident from the Franklin County Court of Common Pleas docket entitled Gregory

T. Howard v. Ohio State Supreme Court and assigned Franldin County Case No. 05-CVH01-398

that it has foreclosed Howard's rights for leave for institution or continuance of, or making an

application in, legal proceedings in the Ohio Court of Claims, or in any common pleas,

municipal court, or any eounty court in Ohio in violation of the Fourteenth Amendment of the

United States Constitution and Article I, Section 16 of the Ohio Constitution. Appellant submits

that there are reasonable grounds for this application and that this application is not an abuse of

process. Based on this evidence, the record is now clear that the Franklin County Court of

Common Pleas violated the Appellant's Fourteenth Amendment of the United States

Constitufion and Article i, Section 16 of the Ohio Constitution rights and that it is not in



compliance with the statutory requirements of R.C. §2323.52. For this reason, the Appellant

requests that this Court declare any and all of the Franklin County Court of Common Pleas

orders void ab initio or otherwise unconstitutional. Accordingly, by the filing of this motion for

leave the Appellant asserts that he has proven compliance with rule requirements of S. Ct. Prac.

R, XIV (5)(B). Hence, since this matter is not an abuse of process and there are reasonable

grounds for this proceeding this Court should find that the motion for leave to file a Motion for

Court Hearing pursuant to O.R.C. §3123.05 is well-taken and ordered granted.

For all of the above stated reasons, Appellant requests that this Court grant him leave to

file a Motion for Court Hearing pursuant to O.R.C. §3123.05 and to declare any and all of the

Franklin County Court of Common Pleas orders in connection with case entitled Gregory T.

Howard v. Ohio State Supreme Court and assigned Franklin County Case No. 05-CVHOI-398

are void ah initio or otherwise unconstitutional.

espectfally submitted,

Gregory T. 146-wia-rd
P.O. Box 3096
Toledo, Ohio 43607-0096
Telephone: (419) 450-3408

Relator-Appellant, Pro-se

PROOF OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a copy of the foregoing of Gregory T. Howard was sent via ordinary
U.S. Mail or via facsimile this 17th day of June, 2009 to:

(419) 247-1777
Eastman & Smith, Ltd.
C/O Thomas A. Dixon, Esq.
One Seagate, 24`h Floor
Toledo, Ohio 43699-0032

(614) 752-2538
Ohio Attorney General Office
William R. Creedon, Esc^.
150 East Gay Street, 22° Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215



'(614) 466-9354
Governor Ted Strickland
77 High Street, 30'' Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215-6117

The Federal Trade Commission:
Privacy-Steering-Committee
Federal-Trade-Commission
600-Pennsylvania-Avenue,N.W.
Washington,DC-20580

James G. Carr, Chief Judge-Faxed to 419.213.5563

(614) 728-7592
Assistant Attorney General
Kent M. Shimeall, Esq.
State Office Tower
30 East Broad Street, 161h Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43266-0410

Office of the Ohio Senate
Fax: (614) 644-5208

Attn: Deputy Director, Office of the Executive Director
Re: Eastman & Smith, et al.
State of Ohio Office of the Attorney General Complaint #: 327061 & 330421
Federal Trade Commission Complaint # 10010756,10299071 & 10651814
Comptroller of the Currency #685430-(713) 336-4301

Faxed to telephone: (614) 469-5240
Assistant United States Attorney
Mark T. D'Alessandro for Southern District of Ohio,
303 Marconi Boulevard, Suite 200,
Columbus, Ohio-43215-2401

(614) 462-6012
Patrick J. Piccininni
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
373 South High Street, 13`t` Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

gory'T. Howard
Appellant-Claimant, pro-se

' Appellant asserts that he has a right to recover damages from any person who fails to prevent or aid in prevenfing
any wrongs as the terms are used in 42 U.S.C. § 1985 which he had knowledge were about to occur and power to
prevent. 29 U.S.C. § 1343(a)(2).



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

Gregory T. Howard Case No.
P.O. Box 3096 SETS Case No.: 7014095512
Toledo, Ohio 43607 OrderNo.: DR94-0181
SSN:XXX-XX-5281 DOB: 07/21/1954

Obligor-Appellant,

-vs-

Shirley Howard
7049 Precious Stone Drive
Holland, Ohio 43528
SSN:XXX-XX-6133 DOB: 10/16/1952

Obligee-Appellee,

and

Lucas County Child Support Enforcement Agency
Linda Knepp, Hearing Officer
701 Adams Street
Toledo, Ohio 43624-2400

CSEA-Appellee.

MOTION FOR COURT HEARING PURSUANT TO OHIO REVISED CODE SECTION
3123.05

Now comes Appellant Gregory T. Howard pursuant to the provisions of Ohio Revised

Code Section 3123.05, asserts, alleges, and states to this Honorable Court as follows:



1. On June 12, 2009, Appellant received a copy of the Appellee's CSEA

determination regarding the Notice of Default made via U.S. Regular mail service, pursuant to

the provisions of R.C. §3123.04 (Copy attached).

2. That this motion has been timely submitted within seven business days of the

CSEA's said determination in compliance with R.C. §3123.05.

3. Appellant submits that he has no plain and adequate remedy in the ordinary

course of the law. This exchange is similar to R.C. §2731.05.

4. Appellant submits that there still exists a mistake of fact in the default notice as

evidenced in his letter to CSEA dated June 16, 2009 (copy attaehed).

5. Appellant submits that he is indigent and is unable to pay for the costs of this

action.

6. That under R.C.§3123.05 this Court is responsible for holding a hearing as soon

as possible but not later than ten days after this motion is filed and this Court is responsible for

taking ftuther action as provided in section 3123.06 of the Ohio Revised Code.

7. Appellant submits that the CSEA final determination is unenforceable because

there are no arrears in the above entitled case.

For all of the above stated reasons, Appellant requests as of right a Court hearing to

determine whether a mistake of fact still exists in the default notice pursuant to R.C. §3123.05, et

seq., and for all other proper relief in the premises.

egoryT. Howard
P.O. Box 3096
Toledo, Ohio 43607-0096
Telephone: (419) 450-3408

Obligor-Appellant, Pro-se



PROOF OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a copy of the foregoing of Gregory T. Howard was sent via ordinary
U.S. Mail or via facsiniile this 17`h day of June, 2009 to:

(419) 259-3033
Lucas County Child Support Enforcement Agency
Linda Knepp, Hearing Officer and or
Walter Graph, Assistant Director of CSEA
701 Adams Street
Toledo, Ohio 43624-2400

Gregory T. Howard
Obligor-Claimant, pro-se



LUCAS COUNTY CIIILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT AGENCY
Domestic Relations Division

Shirley Howard
7049 Precious Stone Drive
I-Iolland, Ohio 43528
SSN: XXX-XX-6133 DOB: 10/16/1952

Obligee,

-vs-

Gregory Howard
P.O. Box 3096
Toledo, Ohio 43615
SSN: XXX-XX-5281 DOB: 07/21/1954

Obligor.

SETS Case No: 7014095512

Order No: DR94-0181

Hearing Officer: Linda Knepp

AGENCY REPORT OF MISTAKE OF FACT
HEARING REGARDING THE NOTICE OF
DEFAULT

This matter came on for Administrative Hearing on May 28, 2009, upon request of the Obligor filed

with this Agency on May 20, 2009.

Notice of Hearing was mailed to the Obligee and the Obligor on May 21, 2009. Appearances were

made by the Obligor.

Upon the testimony and evidence adduced, this Agency finds as follows:

FINDINGS

The Obligor requested an Administrative Mistake of Fact Hearing because the Obligor disagrees with

the arrearage.

Obligor does not dispute that the case is in default as that term is defined in R.C. Section 3121.01(B).

Rather, Obligor contends the total arrearage amount is incorrect. Obligor contends the arrearage amount is

$0.00 as of May 1, 2009. According to the payment history of the case, Obligor's arrearage amount totals

$1,990.78 as of May 28, 2009, per audit.



The arrearage on the case arose as a result of the following: the final Judgment Entry of Divorce. The

Obligor is correct in his assumption that he has paid all the current support order since the divorce. He in fact

has paid slightly more than all current charges incurred after the divorce decree.

The remaining arrearage exists because of the lump sum judgment ordered in the divorce decree. Said

Judgment of $3,368.18 stems from the temporary order issued during the pendancy of the divorce action. If not

for said judgment, the case would have been paid in full and closed by now.

Therefore, collection will continue until the arrearage is paid in full, stipulated as paid in full by the

parites on discharged by the Court.

The Agency's records are updated based on the audit attached as Exhibit A. Based on the audit, an

arrearage still exists.

RESULTS

The Agency reconunends the following:

Current collection of the arrearage shall continue.

A co y of the foregoing AGENCY REPORT was mailed to the Obligee and the Obligor on this ^

day o , 20_,g.

L'fnda Knepp
Hearing Officer

dmm
p.• I docsl administrative 106-08-2009-AgencyMOF-bst



LUCAS COUNTY
CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT

AGENCY
701 ADAMS STREET

TOLEDO, OHIO 43604-3400

q'a,xa^ S?anE
^¢....^^°s^ .... ,..

GREGORY HOWARD
PO BOX 3096
TOLEDO, OH 43615

3q t 436k)17 i,!„':,,Il,dl„lt,,,t,,,!!l,,,{i. I,l.,^;':,.',. L,.!R<,':; „{



June 16, 2009

VIA FAX TO: 419.259.3033
Lucas County Child Support Enforcement Agency
Linda Knepp, Hearing Officer
701 Adams Street
Toledo, Ohio 43624-2400

Re: Obligor's Motion for Reconsideration of the Agency's Report and
Recommendation Regarding Mistake of Fact Hearing as to the Notice of
Default
Case No: 7014095512
Order No: DR94-0181
Obligor Name: Gregory T. Howard
Obligee Name: Shirley A. Howard
Current Total Support Obligation as of May 28, 2009, $1,990.78, per audit
Date of Report and Recommendation Requesting Reconsideration of
06.09.2009
Date Order filed: 03.24.1995
Amount of Charges:

Child Support $101.34 PM PC X 2, effective 02.23.1995 through
06.08.1995
Spousal Support terminated on 03.24.1995 through 06.08.1995

Dear Hearing Officer Knepp:

Please be advised that the child support for Greg and Corey is reduced from $340.60 per
month per child plus poundage to $101.34 per month per child plus poundage effective
02.23.1995, Per Judgment Entry filed 03.24.1995. Please be further advised that the spousal
support for oblige was terminated on 03.24.1995 and that pursuant to Obligor's (Exhibit E),
which was provided to the Obligor by the CSEA, that there existed an arrearage in the prior child
support and spousal support obligation of the obligor in the amount of $3,368.18 through June 5,
1995, Per Judgment Entry filed 06.23.1995, which was not adjusted. Obligor submits that these
amounts should be adjusted accordingly.

The information that the CSEA provided the Obligor (Exhibit E) which was subsequently
provided to the Court was inaccurate and was not credible in that the CSEA statement ( Exhibit
E) failed to consider that child support for Greg and Corey is reduced from $340.60 per month
per child plus poundage to $101.34 per month per child plus poundage effective 02.23.1995, Per
Judgment Entry filed 03.24.1995; that the spousal support for oblige was terminated on
03.24.1995, Per Judgment Entry filed 03.24.1995. Based on this record, the record is now clear
that CSEA provided the Obligor and the Court with inaccurate or false misleading information
regarding his child support and spousal support obligation and thus, caused the Court to reach an
improper amount of $3,368.18 as and for arrears in child support and spousal support through
06.05.1995, Per Judgment Entry filed 06.23.1995. In Ohio, a material mistake is grounds for
rescission of an CSEA statement. See Sattler v. Sattler, 30 Ohio App. 3d 243; 507 N.E. 2d 430



(1986). Accordingly, the Obligor respectfully asks that you rescind the CSEA statement (Exhibit
E) and ask that you correct the record to reflect the truth as to the fact that the child support for
Greg and Corey is reduced from $340.60 per month per child plus poundage to $101.34 per
month per child plus poundage effective 02.23.1995, Per Judgment Entry filed 03.24.1995 and
that the spousal support for obligee was terminated on 03.24.1995, Per Judgment Entry filed
03.24.1995. Hence, the obligor respectfully asks that he be refunded any and all overpaid
amounts as it relates to his child support and spousal support obligation and or adjustment of his
total support charges already paid.

Therefore, at this time the undersigned respectfully requests that these documents be
properly processed. Thank you for your attention to these matters.
Very truly yours,

Gregory "1 Howard ^`
P.O. Box 3096
Toledo, Ohio 43607-0096
Telephone No. 419.450.3408



LUCAS COUNTY CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT AGENCY
Domestic Relations Division

Shirley Howard
7049 Precious Stone Drive
Holland, Ohio 43528
SSN: XXX-XX-6133 DOB: 10/16/1952

Obligee,

-vs-

SETS Case No: 7014095512

Order No: DR94-0181

Hearing Officer: Linda Knepp

AGENCY REPORT OF MISTAKE OF FACT
HEARING REGARDING THE.NOTICE OF
DEFAULT

Gregory Howard
P.O. Box 3096
Toledo, Ohio 43615
SSN: XXX-XX-5281 DOB: 07/21/1954

Obligor.

This matter came on for Administrative Hearing on May 28, 2009, upon request of the Obligor filed

with this Agency on May 20, 2009.

Notice of Hearing was mailed to the Obligee and the Obligor on May 21, 2009. Appearances were

made by the Oblieor.

Upon the testimony and evidence adduced, this Agency finds as follows:

FINDINGS

The Obligor reqtiested an Administrative Mistake of Fact Hearing because the Obligor disagrees with

the arrearage.

Obligor does not dispute that the case is in default as that term is defined in R.C. Section 3121.01(B).

Rather, Obligor contends the total arrearage amount is incorrect. Obligor contends the arrearage amount is

$0.00 as of May 1, 2009. According to the payment history of the case, Obligor's arrearage amount totals

$1,990.78 as of May 28, 2009, per atidit.



The arrearage on the case arose as a result of the following: the final Judgment Entry of Divorce. The

Obligor is correct in his assumption that he has paid all the current support order since the divorce. He in fact

has paid slightly more than all current charges incurred after the divorce decree.

The remaining arrearage exists because of the lump sum judgment ordered in the divorce decree. Said

Judgment of $3,368.18 stems from the temporary order issued during the pendancy of the divorce action. If not

for said judgment, the case would have been paid in full and closed by now.

Therefore, collection will continue until the an•earage is paid in full, stipulated as paid in full by the

parites on discharged by the Court.

The Agency's records are updated based on the audit attached as Exhibit A. Based on the audit, an

arrearage still exists.

RESULTS

The Agency recommends the following:

Cun•ent collection of the arrearage shall continue.

A co y of the foregoing AGENCY REPORT was mailed to the Obligee and the Obligor on this

day o , 20_^

^e b LTt^.a^-i^

LTnda Knepp
Hearing Officer

dmm
p: I docs l adm i n istrative I06-08-2009-AgencyMOF-[ist



L-xtt 161 r 4

LUCAS COUNTY CHILD SUPPORT ARREARAGE_
-_

STATEMENT_ _
_ENFORCEMEWT AGENCY Prepared by_ CHERYL BROWNE

701 ADAMS STREET Date: 5128/2009

TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 - ^ - - case No.: 7014095572
^^^-^-- '--^ -- ^ -^ -^ ^_^ DocketN¢.: q R940187 __I

CASE NAME: -^^ GREGORY HOWARD VS SHIRLEY HOWARD

CHILDREN DATE OF BI
._

RTH

^
CORNELIUS 9724/1978

.___
EMANCIPATED

--
7H211996

- -

. ...

-GREG 12H0/1979 EMA CIP TED 9/24/7997

A. C ..
7. Date Order Flletl: 1^

_
6/23/1995

2. Am ount of Charges:- --- -Alimony 200.00 PM X 7 VEARS_
Child Support 264.70 PM PC X 2

3. Effective Date of Charges: 616119951

B. Lump Sum Judgment: 3,368.18 throug 615/1995
---^ ^ PERFINAIJ EFILED6/23l95

__C Charges

# Days/ _ _ _ _
^^

__
Vear Months

_
$ _ Total F¢es

_
$ Tota

SPOUSAL SUPPORT 83 mths Q $200.00
^

$16,600.01
^1995 23 DAYS @ $6.58 $151.34 $3.03 12 mths @? $529.40 $6,352.81

1995 6 MNTHS Q $200.00 $1,200.00 $24.00 14 mths (?g $264.70 $3,706.6f

7996 12 MNTHS(M $200.00 $2,400.00 $48.00 mths(g? $0.01

1997 12 MNTHS A $200.00 $2,400.00 $46.00 mths (M $0.0(

1998 12 MNTHS(p $200.00 $2,400.00 $48.00 mths@
1989 12 MNTHS a §200.00 E2,400.00 $48.00 mths @_ $O.Of

2000 12 MNTHS Q $200.00 .$2,4g0.00 $48.00 m[hs CD , _ . $0.0(
2001 -- 12 MNTHS @ $200.00 $2,400.00 $48.00 mths (M $0.0(
2002 5 MNTHS @ $200.00 $1,000.00 $20.00 mths $0.0(

2002 7 DAYS @ $6.58 $46.06 $0.92
-

mths
--

$o.o(
--^-- ^ - ^

^ ---^ - ^- _--^ ^^-
^

-----^ --
-

^^-^^
- -^ 30
^---- ^

days Ld E6.58
^-- ^CHILDSU - ^^PPORT ^^ 23

-- ----^
daysQ

^
$17.40 $400.2(

--^^ -^^^^-1995 23
_

DAYSa
_

$17.40 ----$400.20 $8.00 -^^^ 34 tlays0 $8.70 E296.81

1995 6 MNTHS (M $529.40
_

E3,176.40 $83.53 _ days @ $0.01

1996 6 MNTHS $529.40 $3,176.4(1 $63.53 tlays ^a1 $0.0(
1996 11 DAVS (gt E8.70 ^ - $95.70 $1.91

- --7996 6 MNTHS@?^ $264.70- --
_

^^ $1,588.20 $31.76 Total Charges $27,552.0(_
1997 8 MNTHS(M _ $264.70 E2,77760 E42.36

--- ^ ^ - -^ - ^ -- -- -_^ --^- 1997 ---- ^ 23 DAYS 1& $8.70 $206.70 $4.00 .
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

-_.
.. __ . .. -

- ^-- -
$0.00 $0.00

I-- ^ $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $6.00
$0.00 50.00

$o.ori
$o.oo
$O.oo 50.00
$o.oo.. §D.oo

processing fees from 616102 until presen[ _ $O.DO $332.00 . ..

_-I '
°

.

. _ __ . ._. Total Charg
- _

es $27,652.00 E883.04

_..__ ._

.___ ..
. .

Payments

Pre 1985_ 1992 1999 $2,400.00 ^ 2005 $2,400.00 ^
1986 1993 HP 2000 E1,400.00 2006 $2,648.31
1987 1994 - - SETS 2000 $7,000.00 2007 E2,400.00
1988
1969

-^-.-1995
1996

$2,091.00
^$24513

^ /^ 2001
^ 3 2D02

$2,412.00
$244800

2008
2009

$2,400.00
$130000

TOTALPAYMENTS

1990 7997 2003 $241200 2010 E293564
1991 1998 $1,400.g0 2004 $2,4o0.00 2011 TOTAL FEES PAID

- -

$456.0

Total Charg¢s: 2.00
Plus Lump Sum Judgment....... ......... . ........ ......... 8.18
Grantl Total .... I ,0.18
Less Total Paid .... $29 356 44
Less Dlrect Payments I ......... __. .... .. EO ofl
Support Arrearage through & Including........ ...... ...

^
5/27l2009 $1,563.74

AtlministratlvaFeeArrearage.............. _ . . . . . - ^ .......... ^ _ _ $427.04
-_ ^ - - --- ^^-- - --^ ^ ^^Total Arrearage through & inclutlln9 •..•.. . . _ $1,990.78 ^_ 1. ..

-. . .._.. .
Commen[s:

_

I.._.._.__ - .I _ -CHILD SUPPORT FOR GREG I5 SUSPEN DED EFFECTIVE 10/31l97 PER JE FILED 4/2 0198.
GREG WAS ALREADY EMANCIPATED ON 9/24/9T. ^



rv k1b1+ I

' SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

n Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
Item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired.

n Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

n Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,
or on the front if space permits.

Lwas ('Ok.41 Chti(A

tr,For<4t.= ,}q5<-,C_^
Linc^ Khep^^ j}.eGrir`^ o^{lCt/t

^^1 (}claw•s 5fr^^

^o^ao Uk-^I^ y^3h^2^1-24cv

COMPLETE TH1S SECTION ON DELIVERY

/0-kgent

q Addressee

Date of qBllyBy

D. Is delivery address different 6om Rem 17 17 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

3. Servioe lype
,Q Certified Mall 0 Ezprees Mall
0 Regbtenxl q Retum Recelpt for Merchandise
q Insured Mall 0 C.O.D.

4. Restdcted Delivery? (Drtra Fee)

2. ArticleNOmtrer
7008 3230 0003 4604 5438(TYensfer from seMce la6el)

PS Form 3811, February 2004 DomesticRetumRecelpt Jv (^^.o,,.;;^le^o2sssaz-nt-isao

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box •

Gr^^^^ 'T j4okjar)

^, ^'^x 3o^lrv

13 „1„IL,IlLJI11 Ii,,,N1,,,Ii,1 ,1,1,,,Ii,d,1,I JL,11,,,i



RdoO uewolsn0

M%%MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM%%MMMMMM%MMMM%MMM

MMMMMMXMXMXMM%MMMMMMMMMMM%M%MMMMMMMMMM%%

S1Nn0a NOINIdo anoA

30N3Itl3dK3 iV1SOd
1N3038 HnOA 1f108V Sn 1131

sod/woo•dnjjes'x6//:d^34 !o3 o0

831138 n0A 3AM3S Sn dl3H
M%M%MMMMMMMMMMMMMM%MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM

MMM%M%MMMMMMMM%MMMMM%MMMMM%MMMMMMMMMMMMM

sseuF snq .anoA .ao^ noR )Iueyl
Rtuo se04nues peeluejenB uo^ spun}ea
eBelsod pue sdwels uo (euq se(es jiy

50 N ef0
ZTL60800d000T qlf48

' SdSn-MSV-008-T l f eo w3ewjo}u i.leU^o .ao3
'e9eisod Ullm sieqel Buidd^ys ;ul,ad o;

diusqojIa/woa'SdSn 01 00 'yZdwejS-008-i
Ijeo .ao doys/woo'SdSn ^e sdwels aep.ao

b8'0$- :en0 ebuey0
00'L$ 4sa0

A Ned

g9•g$ te1o1

99'9$ :IAd enssl

9090090E0000CZ6800L k leqpl
08'4$ Pei}ilieD
OE'Z$ (pje0 uee.A0) ldoa ujnaea

9B'T$

•zo 09'b
AU3 eP.rel sse f0-^sJ4d
t-auoZ yOgSb HO 003101

e01,ld aoi^ fi^0 uoildFuoseO
leuid Ilun eleS #onpo d

Tdjeoea se(eS

wN VT:eS'OT LLLS-9LZ(008) 60oZ/ZT/90
8600- TTi.OL80086

8666L096b
0440 '003101

__ NOIIHIS NM010Iw

M^7^ Z"J 0' . ^n ^^^
clt

4+df2'e1e15NN^

.................. ...... q,3.1...... ^Wh W'-C 'oNxo@Odjo
:•qX (av ya@ns

_._.._.._.._V1^
^..... .-A.:.ba..._.'...`-j._^..^. J

3 ^ ol Juas

ewoa•'sAan: µ-a daM I`"^cilewilyu! /.,tenllep;i9^ ^

.,



i
UNITEOST/jTES

' AZ?ST/](, SERVICE.n

Track & Confirm

Search Results
LabeHReceipt Number: 7008 3230 0003 4604 5438
Class: First-Ciass Mail®
Service(s): Certified Maii'"

Return Receipt
Status: Delivered

Your dem was delivered at 9:07 AM on June 15, 2009 in TOLEDO, OH
43604.

Detailed Results:

• Delivered, June 15, 2009, 9:07 am, TOLEDO, OH 43604
• Acceptance, June 12, 2009, 10:52 am, TOLEDO, OH 43607

fVotification Options

Home i HCID i
Sian In

Track & Cantirm

EnterLabepReceiptNumber.

Track & Confirm by email

Get current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others by email. 4go a

Slte Nh Customor BerNae Forms GoVt Se Nces Cereers Privecv Pollcv Term.a of tlse

Copyright(i) 2009 USPS. All Rights neserved No FEAR Act FEO Data FOIA El

Business Q slo ner Gatewav

http://trkcnfrml .smi.usps.com/PTSInternetWeb/InterLabellnquiry.do 6/16/2009



L:i k L ►,; ^ -2-

LU'.-;AS COUNTY CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT AGE,JCY ARRF_ARAGE ST(iTEMENT

This report represents an arrearage statement for the following case
based on thF orders contained in the Child Support Enforcement Agency
case file: This report was requested & printed by the Domestic Rela-
tions Court for the court'a er.clusive use. Its use is not authorized
by anyone outside the court's staff.

COURT ORDER INFORMATION:

Case Number: Report Date 02/02/95

THS

Docket

.] C

DR940181

iRG I YNE AMUUN C 1--REIJUtNLY

JPPORT 340.60 Monthly

_IMONY,

=DICAL

280.00 Monfhly

Obligor GREG T HOWARD

Obligee SHIRLEY HOWPRO
1 OF 2

-------------------------------
BEG I N DATE ARREARAGE I NF'URMA f I Uiv: r

.
03/03/94 INON-ADC ARREARAGE 332.001

09/19/94 IADC ARREARAGE 2,978.011
I I
IPOUNDAGE ARREAR 8.151

ITOTAL ARREARAGE 3,318.161

** n* Negative TOTAL ARREARAGE indicates overpayment •***

Is Obligee currently receiving ADC benefits for this case? NO
Is case status IU-D7 YES Wage assignment currently on file? YES

If totaL arrearage includes ADC, the breakdown between ADC & Non ADC
may--change r._+lding a requiredd-istribution. (CSEM 4}00-)- - -

PAYMENT HISTORY:

Amount paid Year-to-Date 937,99 Last Date Paid 02/02/95

Payment History ( last 3.months):

Date / Amount Date / Amount

02/02/95 138.51
01/19/95 165.14
01/18/95 317.17
01/09/95 317.17
12/16/94 310.94
12/05/94 310.30
11/21/94 386.80
11/07/94 268.99

Date / Amount

ey:
Assignment Commissioner, Domestic Relations Court



L:^C:AS COU•:TY CHILD SLIoo17FT ENFORCEMENT A_, JCY APPEARAGE STATEMENT

This report represents an arrearaqe statement for the following case
based on the orders contained in the Child Support Enforcement Agency
case fiie: This r=port ;.as requested & printed by the Domestic Rela-
tions Court for the coui-t's exclusive use. Its use is not authorizecl
by anyone outside the court's staff.

COIJRT ORDER INFORMATION:

Case Number: Rep2rt Date 02/02.'95
4

THS Obligor GREG T HOWARD

Docket DR940181 Obligee SHIPLEY HOWaRD
2 OF 2

JC
-------------------------------

ARG TYPE AMOUNT FRFOUENCY BEGIN C%ATE IARREAF' GE INFURMHf1CIN: I
I I

JPPORT 340.60 Monthly 11/01/94 INON-ADC ARREARra•.r,E 187.421
I I

_IMDNY. IADC ^:RREARgSE I
' I I

_DICAL IPOUNDuGE ARREaR 4.631
I I
ITOTAL ARREARAr,E 192.051

**** Negative TOTAL ARREARAGE indicates overpayment ****

Is Obligee currently receiving ADC benefits for this case? NO
Is case status IV-D? YES I..lage assignment currently on file? YES

If total arrearage includes ADC, the breal^down between ADC & Non ADC
rnay char,ge pending a reyuired distribut;an. (CSEM 4300)

PAYMENT HISTORY:

Amount paid Year-to-Date 493.78 La^^t Date Paid 02•'02/95

Payment History (last 3 months):

Date / Amount Date / Amount

02/02/95 74.58
01/19/95 78.60
01/18/95 170.30
01/09/95 170.30
12/16/94 176.53
12/05/94 177.17
11/21/94 170.30
11/07/94 157.20

Date / Amount

Assignment Commissioner, Domestic Relations Court



SOS173 C A S E H I S T 0 R Y R E P 0 R T TUE. MAR 8, 2005, 9:20 AM

CASE NUMBSR: DR940181 PAGE 1
- - TRAwSACTIOI4 HISTORY -- STARTIHG 06/01/1981 - 12/31/1996

RBCEIPT RECEIPT APPL CHEC& C8EC8 TOTAL POUNDAGE NET ESCROW -- TO DATE BALAHCES --
IIATE NUMBER NDE NUMBER DATE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOSRiT ESCROW ARREAR PO-YTD

05/24/1994 S203803 sw 368.00 7.22 360.78 1682.82 360.78 4
06/03/1994 5220584 sw 497.22 9.75 487.47 1876.55 848.25 4
06/17/1994 5244154 SW 368.00 7_22 360.78 1515.77 1209.03 4
07/01/1994 5267246 AW 368.00 7.22 203.58 1296.42 203.58 4
07/01/1994 5267246 Sw 157.20 1358.57 1366.23 4
07/15/1994 5290077 AW 368.00 7.22 86.54 1584.88 290.12 4
07/15/1994 5290077 SW 274.24 1765.53 1640.47 4
07/28/1994 5311135 AW 368.00 7.22 46.38 1538.50 336.50 4
07/28/1994 5311135 SW 314.40 1451.13 1954.87 4
08/12/1994 5334445 SP 6317146 08/12/1994 368.00 7.22 360.78 320.42 2315.65 4
08/26/1994 5356689 AL 6332995 08/26/1994 368.00 7.22 46.38 328.62 382.88 4
08/26/1994 5356689 SP 6332995 08/26/1994 314.40 6.02 2630.05 4
09/09/1994 5376986 AL 6348145 09/09/1994 341.70 6.70 177.80 525.82 560.68 4
D9/09/1994 5376986 SP 6348145 09/09/1994 157.20 530.02 2787.25 4
09/26/1994 5401987 SP 6367246 09/26/1994 394.29 7.73 386.56 143.46 3173.81 4
10/07/1994 5422567 AL 6383039 10/07/1994 497.22 9.75 173.07 727.75 733.75 4
10/07/1994 5422567 SP 6383039 10/07/1994 314.40 510.26 3488.21 4
10/24/1994 5446013 AL 6400194 10/24/1994 497.22 9.75 173.07 554.68 906.82 4
10/24/1994 5446013 SP 6400194 10/24/1994 314.40 195.86 3802.61 4
11/07/1994 5469673 AX 426.19 111.79 2356.39 1018.61 W
11/07/1994 5469673 S% 157.20 1830.39 3959.81 W
11/21/1994 5490786 AW 568.24 11.14 187.50 2168.89 1206.11 4
11/21/1994 5490786 sw 199.30 1631.09 4159.11 4
12/05/1994 5510627 AL 6450570 12/05/1994 497.22 9.75 140.00 140.00 1346.11 4
12%05/1994 5510627 SP 6450570 12/05/1994 170.30 170.30 4329.41 4'
12/14/1994 5530674 RC 291.60 291.60 5
12/14/1994 5530676 ES 6463906 12/14/1994 291.60 291.60- 5
12/16/1994 5532270 AL 6466139 12/16/1994 497.22 9.75 140.00 1486.11 4
12/16/1994 5532270 LA 0.64 0.64- 0.54 4
12/16/1994 5532270 SP 6466139 12/16/1994 170.30 4499.71 4
11/07/1994 5469673 SR 6417356 11/07/1994 426.19 157.20 183.40 157.20 W
11/21/1994 5490786 SP 6434687 11/21/1994 568.24 11.14 170.30 13.10 327.50 4
12/05/1994 5510627 SP 6450597 12/05/1994 497.22 9.75 177.17 176.53 504.67 4
12/16/1994 5532270 SP 6466147 12/16/1994 497.22 9.75 176.53 681.20 4
01/09/1995 5565073 AL 6491656 01/09/1995 497.22 9.75 140.00 140.00 140.00 4
01/09/1995 5565073 W 6.87 7.51- 6.87 4
01/09/1995 5565073 SP 6491656 01/09/1995 170.30 170.30 170.30 4
01/18/1995 5578786 AL 6500767 01/18/1995 497.22 9.75 146.87 6.87- 286.87 4
01/18/1995 5578786 5P 6500767 01/18/1995 170.30 340.60 4
01/19/1995 5583130 AL 6503408 01/19/1995 248.61 4.87 64.62 71.49- 351.49 4
01/19/1995 5583130 LA 21.92 29.43- 28.79 4
01/19/1995 5583130 SP 6503408 01/19/1995 78.60 78.60- 419.20 4
02/02/1995 5605548 AY 6521569 02/02/1995 213.09 63.93 144.58 415.42 4
02/02/1995 5605548 S% 6521S69 02/02/1995 74.58 187.42 493.78 4
04/06/1995 5711773 AX 245.33 142.29 417.71 557.71 4



;ASB lIOGIDER: DR940181 PAGE

- - TRANSACTION HISTORY -- STARTING 06/01/1981 - 12/31/1996

RHCBIPT RECEIPT APPL CHECK C'BECR TOTAL POUNDAGE NET ESCROW - - TO DATE RALHNCES --

DATE NOMSSR CODE HI7MBSR DATE ANOi/NT AMOUNT AMOUNT SSCROW ARREAR PD-YTU

04/06/1995 5711773 SX 51.51 49.83 574.08

04/25/1995 5741143 Ifltl 898.00 898.00 898.00- 898.00

04/27/1995 5746606 A% 50.00 30.00 387.71 587.71

04/27/1995 5746606 SX 10.00 39.83 584.08
05/01/1995 5750708 OW 261.00 261.00 1159.00- 1159.00

06/19/1995 5836531 IW 2091.00 2091.00 3250.00- 3250.00
01/09/1995 5565073 SP 6491689 01/09/1995 497.22 9.75 170.30 170.30 170.30
01/18/1995 5578786 SP 6500788 01/18/1995 497.22 9.75 170.30 340.60

01/19/1995 5583130 SP 6503436 01/19/1995 248.61 4.87 78.60 78:60- 419.20
02/02/1995 5605548 S% 6521587 02/02/1995 213.09 74.58 187.42 493.78
04/06/1995 5711773 SX 6599432 04/06/1995 245.33 51.53 264.35 545.31
04/27/1995 5746606 SX 6625568 04/27/1995 50.00 10.00 254.35 555.31

04/08/1996 6336900 OW 23.13 23.13 23.13- 23.13

04/29/1996 6375960 IW 322.00 322.00 345.13- 345.13

2



=5^ i^, bl+3
BOS160P C A S E H I S T O R Y R E P O R T

DR940181 HOWARD GREGORY T

TOTAL PAYMENTS:

PAYEE: HOWARD SHIRLEY A ESCROW AMOUNT:

FREQ AMOUNT BEGIN LAST PAY PAID YTD PAID LTD
DUE DATE DATE

AL 3 200.00 06/08/95 07/19/00
SP 0 06/08/95 04/27/95
LS 3 12/06/99
LSA 3 12/06/99 04/29/96
MDA 0

7273.82
9916.07

TUE, MAR 8, 2005, 9:20 AM

PAGE 1
ADC ARREARAGE: 13878.95
NON-ADC ARREARAGE: 5284.64

TOTAL ARREARAGE: 19163.59

NON-ADC ADC INITIAL
ARREARAGE ARREARAGE AMOUNT

200.00

5084.64
13878.95

CASE NOTES: 11/1/94 MADE 2ND PAYEE ADDED FOR CHILD GREGORY ON SSI AH***12/14/94 PER DIST
$291.
ONUS6CK

0
^9OPAYEE*SHIRLEY9DELETEDFL1236D51M(LTD) ADDT

ED TO PAYEE SH RLEY PM I R N ILE.I T H STO Y I F PN

-- TRANSACTION HISTORY --
RECEIPT RECEIPT AP CHECK CHECK TOTAL POUNDAGE NET ESCROW - TO DATE BALANCES -
DATE NUMBER CD NUMBER DATE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT ESCROW PD-YTD

12/31/94 SW TOTAL AMOUNT PAID 01/01/94 THRU 12/31/94 2154.17
12/31/94 AW TOTAL AMOUNT PAID 01/01/94 THRU 12/31/94 524.00
12/31/94 SP TOTAL AMOUNT PAID 01/01/94 THRU 12/31/94 2637.14
12/31/94• AL TOTAL AMOUNT PAID 01/01/94 THRU 12/31/94 962.11
12/31/94 LA TOTAL AMOUNT PAID 01/01/94 THRU 12/31/94 0.64
12/31/95 AL TOTAL AMOUNT•PAID 01/01/95 THRU 12/31/95 587.71
12/31/95 LA TOTAL AMOUNT PAID 01/01/95 THRU 12/31/95 • 3278.79
12/31/95 SP TOTAL AMOUNT PAID 01/01/95 '1'HRU 12/31/95 555.29
12/31/96 LA TOTAL AMOUNT PAID 01/01/96 THRU 12/31/96 345.13 3
06/16/98 7904498 AL 8234074 06/16^98 204.00 4.00 200.00 200.00
07/17/98 7972616 AL 8321539 07/17/98 204.00 4.00 200.00 400.00
08/18/98 8031197 AL 8367467 08/18/98 204.00 4.00 200.00 600.00
09/21/98 8101774 AL 8421383 09/21/98 204.00 4.00 200.00 800.00
10/20/98 8161286 AL 8466901 10/20/98 204.00 4.00 200.00 1000.00
11/18/98 8222873 AL 8515974 11/18/98 204.00 4.00 200.00 1200.00
12/16/98 8278337 AL 8561050 12/16/98 204.00 4.00 200.00 1400.00
01/14/99 8337960 AL 8604808 01/14/99 204.00 4.00 200.00 200.00
02/17/99 8404002 AL 8681090 02/17/99 204.00 4.00 200.00 400.00
03/16/99 8458434 AL 8725050 03/16/99 204.00 4.00 200.00 600.00
04/12/99 8518530 AL 8768784 04/12/99 204.00 4.00 200.00 800.00
05/19/99 8596296 AL 8829180 05/19/99 204.00 4.00 200.00 1000.00
06/14/99 8650285 AL 8870284 06/14/99 204.00 4.00 200.00 1200.00
07/19/99 8718799 AL 8923693 07/19/99 204.00 4.00 200.00 1400.00
08/17/99 8781523 AL 8970076 08/17/99 204.00 4.00 200.00 1600.00
09/20/99 8850097 AL 9022398 09/20/99 204.00 4.00 200.00 1800.00
10/19/99 8910952 AL 9068712 10/19/99 204.00 4.00 200.00 2000.00
11/17/99 8968194 AL 9114613 11/17/99 204.00 4.00 200.00 2200.00
12/14/99 9024604 AL 9160136 12/14/99 204.00 4.00 200.00 2400.00
01/11/00 9082105 AL 9201882 01/11/00 204.00 4.00 200.00 200.00
02/18/00 9161910 AL 9263588 02/18/00 204.00 4.00 200.00 400.00
03/17/00 9215366 AL 9305747 03/17/00 204.00 4.00 200.00 600.00
04/25/00 9283955 AL 9359537 04/25/00 204.00 4.00 200.00 800.00
05/16/00 9321427 AL 9388481 05/16/00 204.00 4.00 200.00 1000.00
06/19/00 9383591 AL 9438114 06/19/00 204.00 4.00 200.00 1200.00
17/19/00 9434015 AL 9478829 07/19/00 204.00 4.00 200.00 1400.00

COPY



ARREARAGE STATEMENT PREPARED BY THE OBLIGOR ON 06-16-2009

Case No: 7014095512
Order No: DR94-0181
Obligor Name: Gregory T. Howard
Obligee Name: Shirley A. Howard
Children-Date of Birth

(EXHIBIT 4)

Cornelius 09-24-1978 Emancipated 07-12-1996
Greg 12-10-1979 Emancipated 09-24-1997

1. COURT ORDER INFORMATION
l. Date Order Filed: 03-23-1994
2. Amount of Charges: Child Support $340.60 PM PC X 2
3. Effective Date of Charges: 03-23-1994

II. Date of Order Filed: 11-22-1994
a. Amount of Charges: Alimony $280.00
b. Effective Date of Charges: 11-22-1994

III. Date of Order Filed: 03-24-1995
a. Child Support $101.34 PM PC X 2
b. Alimony: Terminated (Effective 03-24-1995)
c. Effective Date of Charges for Child Support: 02-23-1995

IV. Charges
Year Months Total Fees

CHILD SUPPORT
1994 9 Months @ $681.20 $6,130.80 $149.86
1995 2 Months @ $681.20 $1,362.40

ALIMONY
1994 1 Month @ $280.00 $280.00
1994 9 Days @ $9.03 $81.29
1995 3 Months @ $280.00 $840.00
1995 1 Day @ $9.03 $9.03 $24.21

Processing fees from 03-23-1994 until 02-23-1995 for child support and from 11-22-1994 until
March 24, 1995 for Alimony

Total Charges: $8,703.52 $174.07

V. PAYMENTS
1994 $6,278.06
1995 $2,330.79
1996 $100.00

Total Payments: $8,708.85



VI.

a. Total Charges $8,703.52
b. Administrative Fee Arrearage $174.07
c. Grand Total $8877.59
d. Less Total Paid $8,708.85
C. Total Arrearage thorough & including 06-05-1995 1$ 68.74

Comments: Audit regarding the year of 1996 failed to include a $100.00 payment Per Case
History Report 03-08-2005 (Copy attached as Exhibit 3); Obligor subtracted $2,091.00 (Per
audit) from $4,421.79 (Per Case History Report 03-08-2005) payments made for the year ending
1995 (Copy attached as Exhibit 3).



Attachment not scanned



WORKSHEET
4THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO

DOMESTIC RELATIONS DIVISION
CHILD SUPPORT COMPUTATION SOLE RESIDENTIAL PARENT OR SHARED PARENTING ORDER

NAME OF PARTIES: Greg T. Howard CASE NO. DR 94-0181
-------------°----------------- -------------------
Shirley Howard JUDGE Lewandowski
--------------------------------

The following parent was designated as Number of Minor Children: 2
the residential parent & legal custodian: MOTHER
(Disregard if shared parenting order)

COLUMN I COLUMN II COLUMN III
Annual Pay Periods: Father: 12 Mother: 52 FATHER MOTHER COMBINED
-exxxaxxx-x-----exxxxsaaaxxx----e-exxasasaaaxxxxax-a-------e=voxxxxxaaxxaaaaaa

la. Annual gross income from employment or,
when determined appropriate by the court
or agency, average annual gross income
from employment over a reasonable period
of years (EXCLUDE OVERTIME & BONUSES) ...... $ 8,840 $ 0

b. Amount of overtime and bonuses:
FATHER MOTHER

YR.• 3 $ 0 $ 0
(Three Years Ago)' --------- ---------
YR. 2 $ 0 $ 0
(Two Years Ago) -------- ---------
YR. 1 $ 0 $ 0
(Last Calendar Year) --------- ---------
AVERAGE $ 0

^
$ 0 a 0 $ 0

-------- -------- -------- ---------
(Include in column I and/or column II the average of the three years or the
year 1 amount, whichever is less), if there exists a reasonable expectation
that the total earnings from overtime and/or bonuses during the current
calendar year will meet or exceed the amount that is the lower of the average
of.the three years or the year 1 amount. If, however, there exists a
reasonable expectation that the total earnings from overtime/bonuses during
the current calandar year will be less than the lower of the average of the
three years or the year 1 amount, include only the amount reasonably expected
to be earned this year.)

2. Annual income from interest and dividends
(whether or not taxable) ................... $ 0 $ 0

3. Annual income from unemployment
compensation ............................... $ 0 $ 0

4. Annual income from workers' compensation

.
or disability insurance benefits........... $ 0 $ 0

, ---------

5. Other annual income (identify)
$ 0 $ 0

--------------------°----------------- ------- ---------

Form: 3113.21.5 O.R.C Page 1 of 4 As Amended: 10/13/1993



SOLE RESIDENTIAL PARENT OR SHARED PARENTING
------------ =

--------------
CASE NO. DR 94-0181

Greg T. Howard
Shirley Howard

NUMBER OF CHILDREN
MARRIAGE I OTHER

0 0
2 0

PAYPERIODSI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 DATE: 03-09-1995
52

FATHER MOTHER
la. Gross Income From Emp. $ 8,840 $ 0
b. Overtime and Bonuses $ 0 $ 0
2. Interest and Dividends $ 0 $ 0
3. Unemployment Comp. $ 0 $ 0
4. Workers'Comp./Dis. Ins. $ 0 $ 0
5. Other Annual Income $ 0 $ 0

6. Total Annual Gross Income $ 8,840 $ 0
a=====----------====v=======xxxxaxxaaaaaaavaaaaaaa

7. Other Child Support Paid $ 0 $ 0
8. Resident Children Adj. $ 0 $ 0
9. Spousal Support Paid $ 0 $ 0
10. Local Taxes Paid $ 199 $ 0
11. Self Employed FICA Adj. $ 0 $ 0
12. Self-Employed Bus. Exp. $ 0 $ 0
-----------------------
13. Total Income Adjustments $ 199 $ 0

14. Adjusted Gross Income $ 8,641 $ 0

FATHER MOTHER
Overtime and Bonuses:

Yr. 3 0 0
Yr. 2 0 0
Yr. 1 0 0

------- -------
Ave. 0 0
-------------------------
Adj. For "Other" Children

Exempt 0 0
Rec'd 0 0

Adjust 0 0
-------------------------

Child Care Expense

Actual 0 0
Credit 0 0

_________=====xxx=xxaxxxxxxxa=aaa=====_a=a=ax=====^^ ------- -------
15. Combined Annual Income $ 8,641 11 Result 0 0
==cv=xaaa--aa-aaaar----a--a----------------==aaaaa -----=a---------------___

-- - ----- -- ---------------- ----- ---------------

17. Basic Combined Child Support Obligation: _ $ 2,432
18. Net Child Care Paid $ 0 $ 0 = $ 0
19. Health Ins. Paid $ 0 $ 0 = $ 0

-a=====a=

16. % Income/Total Support 100.$ .$ $ 2,432

22. Annual Support Obligation $ 2,432 $ 0
23_. Adjustment Expenses Paid $ 0 $ 0
26. Deviation Adjustment $ 0 $ 0

--------- ------------------

Worksheet Table Data

Income Support

24. Actual Annual Obligation $ 2,432 $ 0 Lower: 8,400 2,244
Actual: 8,641 2,432

25. Result Household Income $ 6,209 $ 2,432 Higher: 9,600 3,180
».._»....»........____. __» .__ .. . »»»»»»»»»»»»»»»..»».

2,432.06 ANNUAL SUPPORT PAYABLE BY FATHER Pay Periods: MONTHLY

C/S PER WEEK C/S PER MONTH C/S PER PAY PERIOD
PER CHILDI IN GROSS PER CHILDI IN GROSS PER CHILDI IN GROSS

OBLIGATION 23.39
POUNDAGE 0.47

TOTAL 23.86

46.77
0.94

47.71

101.34
2.03

103.37

202.67
4.05

206.72

101.34
2.03

103a37

202.67
4.05

206.72

SUPPORTWORKS CHILD SUPPORT WORKSHEET PROGRAM: Ver 4.2 (614) 895-5500
(C)1994: PIPER SOFTWARE PRODUCTIONS, INC., 2864 Atoll Drive, Galena, OH 43021



WORKSHEET SOLE/SHARED COLUMN I COLUMN II COLUMN III
FATHER MOTHER COMBINED

6. Total annual gross income (add lines 1-5)..$ 8,840 $ 0

7. Annual court-ordered support paid for
other children ............................. $ 0 $ 0

--------- ---------
8. Adjustment for minor children born to either

parent and another parent, which children are
living with this parent (number of children
times federal income tax exemption less child
support received for the yeart not to
exceed the federal tax exemption) .......... $ 0 $ 0

9. Annual court-ordered spousal support paid
to a former spouse ......................... $ 0 $ 0

-------- ---------
10. Amount of local income taxes actually paid

or estimated to be paid .................... $ 199 $ 0

11. For self-employed individuals, deduct
5.6% of gross income or the actual
marginal difference between the actual
rate paid by the self-employed individual
and the F.I.C.A. rate ...................... $ 0 $ 0

--------- ---------
12. For self-employed-individuals, deduct

ordinary and necessary business expenses...$ 0 $ 0

13. Total qross income adjustments
(add lines 7 - 12) ......................... $ 199 $ 0

14. Adjusted annual gross income ( subtract
line 13 from line 6) .......................$ 8,641 $ 0

15. Combined annual income that is basis for
child support order (add line 14, Col I and Col II) ..............$ 8,641

-------
16'. Percentage parent's income to total income

a. Father (divide line 14, Col I
by line 15, Col. III) ......... 100A

b. Mother (divide line 14, Col II ---------
by line 15, Col. III) .............................. A = 100%

17. Basic Combined Child Support obligation (refer to basic child
support schedule in division (D) of section 3113.215 of the
Revised Code; in the first column of the schedule, locate the
sum that is nearest to the combined annual income listed in
line 15, Col. III of this worksheet, then refer to the column
of the schedule that corresponds to the number of children in
this family. If the income of the parents is more than one sum,
and less than another sum, in the first column of the schedule,
you may calculate the basic combined child support obligation
based upon the obligation for those two sums.) .................. $ 2,432

Form: 3113.21.5 O.R.C Page 2 of 4 As Amended: 10/13/1993



WORKSHEET SOLE/SHARED COLUMN I COLUMN II COLUMN III
FATHER MOTHER COMBINED

18. Annual child care expenses that are work,
employment training, or education related,
as approved by the court or agency (deduct
the tax credit from annual cost, whether
or not claimed) ............................$ 0 $ 0

--------- ---------

19. Marginal, out-of-pocket costs, necessary
to provide for health insurance for the
children who are the subject of this order.$ 0 $ 0

20. Total child care and medical expenses
lines 18 and 19, Column I and Column

(add
II)...$ 0 $ 0

-------- ---------
21. Combined annual child support obligation for this

family (add lines 17 and 20, Col I and Col II) ...................$ 2,432

22. Annual support obligation/parent
a. Father (multiply line 21, Col III,

by line 16a) . . . .. . ... .. ..........$ 2,432
b. Mother (multiply line 21, Col III, ---------

by line 16b) ........................................ $ 0

23. Adjustment for actual expenses paid for
annual child care expenses and marginal,
out-of-pocket costs, necessary to provide
for health insurance (enter number from$ 0 $ 0
line 18 or 19 if applicable) ........•..

--------- ---------
24. Actual annual obligation ( subtract line 23

from line 22a or 22b) ...................... $ 2,432 $ 0
--------- ---------

25. Gross household income per party after exchange
of child support (add lines 14 and 24 Col I or
II for residential parent or, in the case of
shared parentinq order, the parent to whom
child support will be paid; subtract line 24
Col I OR II from line 14 for the parent who
is not the residential parent or, in the
case of shared parenting order, the parent
who will pay child support) ................ $ 6,209 $ 2,432

-------- ---------
26. CommentsS rebuttal, or adjustments to correct

figures in lines 24, Column I and 24 Column
II if they would be unjust or inappropriate
and would not be in best interest of the
child or children (specific facts to
support adjustments must be included) ...... $ 0 $ 0
(Addendum sheet may be attached.) --------- ---------

- -------------------------------------------------------

,

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Form: 3113.21.5 O.R.C Page 3 of 4 As Amended: 10/13/1993



WORKSHEET SOLE/SHARED
OBLIGOR: FATHER

27. Final figure (this amount reflects final annual
child support obligation of FATHER .......................$ 2,432.06

28. For Decree:

Child support per child per week or per month (divide obligor's
annual share, line 27, by 12 or 52 and by number of children)

Child support per child per Week ......................... $ 23.39

Child support per child per Month.. ...................... $ 101.34

29. For Deduction Order:

Child support per MONTHLY's pay period (calculate
support per pay period from figure on line 28) $ 202.67
plus appropriate poundage : .............................. $ 4.05

Full support deduction amount including poundage: $ 206.72 per pay

Calculations have been reviewed.

Signatures:

------------------------------------- -------------------------------------
Father I do / do not consent Mother I do / do not consent

Sworn to before me and subscribed Sworn to before me and subscribed

in my presence, this day in my presence, this day
--------- ---------

of 19 . of 19
-------------------- ----- ------ ---------=-- -----

------------------------------------- -------------------------------------
Notary Public Notary Public

------------------------------------- -------------------------------------
Attorney for Father Attorney for Mother

........................................................................
Supportworks Child Support Worksheet Program: Ver 4.2 (C) 1988 - 1994

'• Piper Software Productions, Inc. (614) 895-5500
2864 Atoll Drive, Galena, OH 43021

...............................................................................
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DATE: 03-09-1995

Form: 3113.21.5 O.R.C Page 4 of 4 As Amended: 10/13/1993



LUCAS COUNTY CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT AGENCY ARREARAGE STATEMENT

This report represents an arrearage statement for the following case
based on the orders contained in the Child Support Enforcement Agency
case file: This report was requested & printed by the Domestic Rela-
tions Court for the court's exclusive use. Its use is rot authorized
by anyone outside the court's staff.

COURT ORDER INFORMATION: 1

Case Number: Report Date 10/09/95

THS Obligor GREGORY T HOWARD

Docket DR940181 Obligee SHIRLEY HOWARD
1 OF 2

JC

-------------------------------
CHRG TYPE AMOUNT FREQUENCY BEGIN DATE IARREARAGE INFORMATION: I

SUPPORT 264.70 Monthly 06/08/95 INON-ADC ARREARAGE I

ALIMDNY

MEDICAL

200.00 Monthly 06/08/95
f
IADC ARREARAGE 3,135.981

IPOUNDAGE ARREAR 12.831

ITOTAL ARREARAGE 3,148.811

**** Negative TOTAL ARREARAGE indicates overpayment ****

Is Obligee currently receiving ADC benefits for this case? YES
Is case status IV-D? YES Wage assignment currently on file? YES

If total arrearage includes ADC, the breakdown between ADC & Non ADC
may change pending a required distribution. (CSEM 4300)

PAYMENT HISTORY:

Amount paid Year-to-Date 4,421.79 Last Date Paid 06/19/95

Payment History (last 3 months):

Date / Amount Date / Amount Date / Amount

By:
Assignment Commissioner, Domestic Relation=, Court



LUCAS COUNTY CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT AGENCY ARREARAGE STATEMENT

This report represents an arrearage statement forthe following case
based on the orders contained in the Child Support Enforcement Agency
case fi1e: This report was requested & printed by the Domestic Rela-
tions Court for the court's exclusive use. Its use is not authorized
by anyone outside the court's staff.

COURT ORDER INFORMATIDN: 1

Case Number: Report Date 10/09/95

THS Obligor GREGORY T HOWARD

Docket DR940181 Obligee SHIRLEY HOWARD
2 OF 2

,7C

-------------------------------
CHRG TYPE AMOUNT FREQUENCY BEGIN DATE IARREARAGE INFORMATION: I

**** Negative TOTAL ARREARAGE indicates overpayment ****

Is Obligee currently receiving ADC benefits for this case? NO
Is case status IV-D? YES Wage assignment currently on file? YES

If total arrearage includes ADC, the breakdown between ADC & Non ADC
may change pending a required distribution. (CSEM 4300)

PAYMENT HISTORY:

Arnount paid Year-to-Date 555.31 Last Date Paid 04/27/95

Payment History (Iast 3 months):

Date / Amount Date / Amount Date / Amount

By:

Assignment Commissioner, Domestic Relations Court


	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4
	page 5
	page 6
	page 7
	page 8
	page 9
	page 10
	page 11
	page 12
	page 13
	page 14
	page 15
	page 16
	page 17
	page 18
	page 19
	page 20
	page 21
	page 22
	page 23
	page 24
	page 25
	page 26
	page 27
	page 28
	page 29
	page 30
	page 31
	page 32
	page 33

